5
2016
5100 Series
5100 Series Closers are heavy duty door closers constructed of cast iron to be installed on exterior and interior doors that are
subject to high use and potential abuse. They are designed and engineered for reliability and superior performance. The commercial
applications ideal for these closers include schools, medical facilities, institutions and hospitals as well as office buildings and any
entrance door with high foot traffic.

Miscellaneous
DLY - Delayed Action
Example of how to order: 5100P14ALMHDHOCS
- HOW TO ORDER
7
2016
5100 SERIES
12-1/4"
[313]
2-3/8"
[59]
6-3/8"
[161]
5-1/4"
[135]
REGULAR ARM MOUNT (PULL SIDE)
Opening: Templating allows up to 120°
Hold Open:  Hold open points from 90° up to 120° with hold open arm
Frame Face: 1-1/4” (32 mm) minimum
Ceiling Clearance: 1-1/4” (32 mm) minimum
Top Rail: •  Less than 3-3/4” (95 mm) requires drop plate, 5109
 • Drop plate requires 2” (51 mm) minimum
Top Rail Clearance:    4” (102 mm) from the top of door
PARALLEL ARM MOUNT (PUSH SIDE)
Opening: Templating allows up to 180°
Hold Open:  Hold open points from 90° up to 180° with hold open arm
Top Rail: • Standard hollow metal 5/8” frame stop
 •  Less than 5-1/2” (140 mm) from the stop requires
  drop plate, 5110
 • Drop  plate requires 2” (51 mm) minimum from the stop
Top Rail Clearance:  6-1/4” (159 mm) from the top of door
TOP JAMB MOUNT (PUSH SIDE)
Opening: Templating allows up to 120°
Hold Open:  Hold open points 85° up to 120° with hold open arm
Frame Face:  Less than 3-1/2” (89 mm) requires  drop plate, 5115
Ceiling Clearance: Drop plate requires 4” (102 mm) minimum
Top Rail: Requires 1-3/8” (35 mm) minimum
Top Rail Clearance: 1-1/2” (38 mm) from the top of the door
1/2"
[14 ]
12-1/4"
[313 ]
3-1/8"
[81 ]
3-1/2"
[89 ]
3/8"
[9 ]
1" [25]
2-1/4"